
1 Mr. Sam Ang Duch
Disaster Management 

Programme Coordinator
Cambodian Red Cross Cambodia

dsamangnq@gmail.com

duchsamang@redcross.org.kh

2 Ms. Noun Rommy
Operation Manager / ECHO 

BUR Coordinator
Cambodian Red Cross Cambodia rommynoun@gmail.com

3 Mr. Oeng Haileng
Technical Officer / ECHO BUR 

Field Coordinator
Cambodian Red Cross Cambodia oenghaileng@yahoo.com

4 Mr. Teguh Wibowo
Head of DRR and Resilience 

Sub Division
Indonesian Red Cross  Indonesia

wibowo04@yahoo.co.id

teguh_wibowo@pmi.or.id

5 Dr. Kaviphone Southy
Head of Disaster Management 

Department
Lao Red Cross Laos southy_lrc@yahoo.com

6 Ms. Thipasong Akhamoutry
Technical staff of Disaster 

Preparedness Division
Lao Red Cross Laos Thipasong@gmail.com

7 Mr. Aung Thaung Shwe
Deputy Director of Disaster 

Management Department
Myanmar Red Cross Myanmar

aungthaungshwe@redcross.or

g.mm

8 Ms. Beryl Pinohan National Project Coordinator Philippines Red Cross Philippines beryl.pinohan@redcross.org.ph

9 Ms. Le Thi Phuong
Communication and Resource 

Mobilization Department
Viet Nam Red Cross (HQ) Vietnam phuonglt.ctd@gmail.com

10 Mr. Ha Van Cat Chairman
Viet Nam Red Cross, 

Binh Dinh
Vietnam havancat@yahoo.com

11 Mr. Jacob Thomson Programme Delegate Danish Red Cross  Myanmar jatho@rodekors.dk

12 Ms. Sonja Bjorklund Regional Representative / Asia Finnish Red Cross Malaysia sonja.bjorklund@finrc.fi

13 Mr. Juan Daniel Reyes 
Regional Disaster Management 

Delegate - Asia
Finnish Red Cross Cambodia juan.reyes@finrc.fi

14 Mr. Jerome Faucet 
DRR/CCA Programme 

Coordinator
German Red Cross Vietnam

grc.vietnam.drr.coordinator@g

mail.com

15 Ms. Quynh Anh Nguyen DRR Project Officer German Red Cross Vietnam grc.vietnam.qa@gmail.com

16 Ms. Ana de Castro Palomo 
Community Development 

Delegate
Spanish Red Cross Philippines del.acp@cruzroja.es

17 Mr. Leam La Officer

Secretariat of Provincial 

Disaster Management 

Committee, Banteay Meanchey

Cambodia leamla94@yahoo.com

18 Mr. Kindavong Luangrath
Director of Disaster 

Management Division
Social Welfare Department Laos kanphet_ndmo@yahoo.com

19 Mr. Philip Austria Project Officer
Division of City School, Quezon 

City
Philippines philip_austria@gmail.com

20 Mr. Reynaldo Alexis Santos Kagawad Barangay Tatalon Local Government Unit Philippines alecdgreat@gmail.com

21
Mr. Karl Michael Raymond 

Marasigan
Acting Head

Quezon City Disaster Risk 

Reduction and Management 

Office (QCDRRMO)

Philippines marasigan.karl@yahoo.com

22 Vonne Villanueva Head 

Navotas City Disaster Risk 

Reduction and Management 

Office (CDRRMO)

Philippines vonne.villanueva@yahoo.com

23
Ms. Annmarie Diane T. 

Marquinez

Special Operation Support 

Officer

Quezon City Disaster Risk 

Reduction and Management 

Office (QCDRRMO)

Philippines
qcdrrmo.rp@gmail.com/dianete

odoro19@gmail.com

24 Dr. Min Thein Director
Relief and Resettlement 

Department
Myanmar drminthein@gmail.com

25 Mr. Buy Quang Huy Deputy Director

Disaster Management Policy 

and Technology Center 

(DMPTC)

Vietnam buiquanghuy.pctt@gmail.com
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26 Mr. Le Hong Duy TSG Thi Nai Ward Vietnam lehongduy1981@gmail.com

27 Mr. Vo Trung Dung Provincial Steering Committee 

Natural Disaster Prevention 

and Search and Rescue of Binh 

Dinh Province

Vietnam trungdung77pclb@gmail.com

28 Mrs. Khin Win Kyi
Program Manager, Resilience 

&  Livelihoods
Action Aid Myanmar Khinwin.Kyi@actionaid.org

29 Mr. Lafir Mohamed

Consortium Manager – 

Myanmar Consortium for 

Community Resilience 

Action Aid International Myanmar Lafir.mohamed@actionaid.org

30 Mr. Israel Jegillos Senior Program Coordinator
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center (ADPC)
Thailand israel.j@adpc.net

31 Mr. Irfan Maqbool

Head of Department

Safer Development Planning 

and Implementation

Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center (ADPC)
Thailand irfan@adpc.net

32 Ms. Pannawadee Somboon Project Officer
Asian Disaster Preparedness 

Center (ADPC)
Thailand pannawadee@adpc.net

33 Ms. Intani Kusuma

Technical Officer of Disaster 

Management & Humanitarian 

Assistance Division

ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta intani.kusuma@asean.org

34 Mr. Saad Karim Country Director CARE International Laos saad.karim@careint.org

35 Mr. Peter Bo Larsen Country Director DCA Cambodia pbl@dca.dk

36 Mrs. Pattama Vongartanavichit Senior Development Officer Embassy of Canada Thailand
pattama.vongratanavichit@inter

national.gc.ca

37 Mrs. Win Win Thein Programme Assistant
European Civil Protection and 

Humanitarian Aid Operations
Myanmar Win-Win.Thein@echofield.eu

38 Ms. Mareike Bentfeld Junior Expert GIDRM / GIZ Thailand mareike.bentfeld@giz.de

39 Mr. Kaspar Roelle
Disaster Management Program 

Manager
People in Need (PIN) Cambodia kaspar.roelle@peopleinneed.cz

40 Mr. Christnobel Cruz

Consortium Manager

(Consortium Lead-ECHO 

Project)

Plan International Philippines
Chrisnobel.cruz@plan-

international.org

41 Mr. Khampaseuth Seneyavong
Disaster Preparedness and 

Respond Manager
Save the Children Laos

khampaseuth.sendyavong@sa

vethechildren.org 

42 Ms. Linnea Crafoord CBDRM Coordinator Save the Children Laos
linnea.crafoord@savethechildre

n.org

43 Mrs. Soukmalay Vanisaveth PM DRR in Sayaboury Province Save the Children Laos
Soukmalay.vanisavet@savethe

children.org

44 Mrs. Raheela Amirally

Senior Operations Advisor / 

Education Safed from Disasters 

Strategic Lead

Save the Children Singapore
raheela.amirally@savethechildr

en.org

45 Ms. Lat Lat Aye

Team Leader (Environmental 

Governance and Disaster 

Resilience)

UNDP Myanmar lat.lat.aye@undp.org

46 Mr. Marwan Jilani Head Country Cluster Support Team Thailand marwan.jilani@ifrc.org

47 Mr. Hervé Gazeau Senior DRR Project Manager Country Cluster Support Team Thailand herve.gazeau@ifrc.org

48 Mrs. Rommanee Klaeotanong DRR Officer Country Cluster Support Team Thailand
rommanee.klaeotanong@ifrc.or

g

49 Ms. Nutchapang Khowinij CSRU Assistant Country Cluster Support Team Thailand nutchapang.khowinij@ifrc.org

IFRC
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